DocuSign Envelope ID: 8A0CB6EC-FBC7-4094-9D4D-2D9519992669

County of Orange, OC Public Works MA-080-1911627
Best Contracting Services, Inc.
AMENDMENT NO. 1
FOR

ON-CALL ROOF REPAIR SERVICES

This AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the date fully executed by and between the
County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California (“County”) and Best Contracting
Services, Inc., with a place of business at 19027 S. Hamilton Ave., Gardena, CA 90248 (“Contractor”),
with County and Contractor sometimes individually referred to as “Party” or collectively referred to as

“Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into Contract MA-080-19011627 for On-Call Roof
Repair Services, effective April 29, 2019 through April 28, 2022, in the Total Contract Not-to-Exceed
Amount of $75,000.00 per year, ( “Contract”); and,

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to renew the Contract for two (2) years effective April 29, 2022
through April 28, 2024, with a new Total Not-to-Exceed Amount of $75,000.00 per year; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to update title of Attachment A in the attachments list; and
NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT ARTICLES

1. Article 2 of the Contract shall be amended to include the following:

Contract shall be renewed for two (2) years starting April 29, 2022, unless otherwise
terminated as provided herein.

2. Contract attachments list shall be amended to read as follow:
ATTACHMENTS

This Contract is comprised of this document and the following Attachments, which are
attached hereto and incorporated by reference into this Contract:

Attachment A — Scope of Work
Attachment B — Payment/Compensation

3. Attachment B, Paragraph, 2, Section B shall be amended to include the following:
Beginning April 29, 2022, the Renewal Amount Not to Exceed......... $75,000.00/Per Year

4. All other terms and conditions in this Contract shall remain unchanged and with full force and
effect.

C019194 Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 8AOCB6EC-FBC7-4094-9D4D-2D9519992669

County of Orange, OC Public Works MA-080-1911627
Best Contracting Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Contract on the date following
their respective signatures.

BEST CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.*

Majitaba Tabamadel Stan Tabasadele

By: By:
Print  yo5itaba Tabazadeh Print  gean Tabazadeh
Name: Name:
President Secretary
Title: Title:
Corporate Officer Corporate Officer
4/18/2022 4/18/2022
Date: /18/ Date: /18/

COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of
the State of California

Print

Name: [M/195 C@//@//\,a\_

Title: Deputy Purchasing Agent
Date: %”/5 - 20T L

* If the contracting party is a corporation, (2) two signatures are required: one (1) signature by the Chairman
of the Board, the President or any Vice President; and one (1) signature by the Secretary, any Assistant
Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Treasurer. The signature of one person alone is
sufficient to bind a corporation, as long as he or she holds corporate offices in each of the two categories
described above. For County purposes, proof of such dual office holding will be satisfied by having the
individual sign the instrument twice, each time indicating his or her office that qualifies under the above
described provision. In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a
corporate resolution demonstrating the legal authority of the signator to bind the corporation.

C019194 Page 2 of 2



